TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergrid, Inc.		09/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Librato, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 Lakeside Drive, Suite 229	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77521372	LIBRATO
Registration Number:	3341955	EVERGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-4510

Email: david.jaffer@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Jaffer

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500 - IP Group
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023320-0372588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Jaffer - Reg. No. 32,243
Signature:	/David H. Jaffer/
Date:	04/23/2009 TRADEMARK

900132536 REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0116

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Document for Evergrid to Librato#page1.tif source=Name Change Document for Evergrid to Librato#page2.tif source=Name Change Document for Evergrid to Librato#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0117

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVERGRID, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVERGRID, INC." TO "LIBRATO, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008,
AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3479165 8100

080926764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Window Sanson of Sunday

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6831084

DATE: 09-04-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0118

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 09/04/2008 FILED 03:12 PM 09/04/2008 SRV 080926764 - 3479165 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EVERGRID, INC.

EverGrid, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on January 15, 2002 under the name of "California Digital Corporation."

SECOND: The Corporation effected a name change from California Digital Corporation to EverGrid, Inc. on April 3, 2006.

THIRD: The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholders and directors of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

"The name of the corporation is Librato, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

* * *

701219572v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0119

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Fred van den Bosch, its Chief Executive Officer, effective as of September 4, 2008.

LIBRATO, INC

Ву:

Fred van den Bosch, Chief Executive Officer

2

701219572v2

RECORDED: 04/23/2009